# DENVER CONNECTION WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

P.O. Box 351929 3051 W. 105th Avenue Westminster, Colorado 80031 Tel: 303-359-9330 https://dcwmd.colorado.gov/

# NOTICE OF WORK SESSION AND AGENDA

<b>Board of Directors:</b>	Office:	<b>Term/Expiration:</b>
Marc Robson	President	2023/May 2023
Jeff Hall	Treasurer	2025/May 2025
Tina Woodard	Secretary	2023/May 2023
Shawn Hampleton	Assistant Secretary	2025/May 2025
Vacant		2023/May 2023

**DATE:** February 28, 2023

TIME: 6:00 P.M. PLACE: Via Zoom

1. To attend via Zoom Videoconference, use the following link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83313000701?pwd=RFRXVnlWM1pZUWU5QU41ajJLd0YxUT09

- 2. To attend via telephone, dial 1-720-707-2699 and enter the following additional information:
  - a. Meeting ID: 833 1300 0701
  - b. Passcode: 939452

### I. ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

- A. Confirm posting of Work Session notice.
- B. Town Hall community meetings schedule.
- C. District name change and District logo.
- D. Uncollected District Fees.
- E. New Business.

### II. OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE

- A. HUB and pool operations and staffing
- B. HUB and pool security services / camera monitoring.
- C. HUB reservation system / software.
- D. Lighting issues.

### III. COVENANT ENFORCEMENT / DESIGN REVIEW / OPERATIONS

- A. Amendments to the covenant enforcement policies and procedures.
- B. Discuss Architectural Review Committee (ARC) appeals board.

### IV. ADJOURNMENT

Next Regular meeting scheduled for March 28, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. via Zoom.